
Equity
Impact
Statement

M i l w a u k e e  C i t y  H a l l    • R o o m  2 0 5    •    2 0 0  E a s t  W e l l s  S t r e e t    •    M i l w a u k e e ,  W I  5 3 2 0 2

1. Describe the proposed ordinance or resolution. File number: ___________________

2. Identify the anticipated equity impacts, if any, of
this proposal.

3. Identify which minority groups, if any, may be
negatively or positively impacted by the proposal.

P A G E  1  O F  2

tgrote
Typewriter
220071



4. Describe any engagement efforts with minority 
communities potentially impacted by the proposal.

5. Describe how any anticipated equity impacts of the 
proposal will be documented or evaluated.

6. Describe strategies that will be used, if any, to 
mitigate any anticipated equity impacts.

Name:

Signature:

Date:

M i l w a u k e e  C i t y  H a l l    •    R o o m  2 0 5    •    2 0 0  E a s t  W e l l s  S t r e e t    •    M i l w a u k e e ,  W I  5 3 2 0 2

Equity
Impact
Statement

P A G E  2  O F  2


	Text Field 1: Resolution authorizing an amendment to a development agreement, additional funding and expenditures for Tax Incremental District No. 68 (Fifith Ward-First Place), in the 12th Aldermanic District. This resolution will allow the City to enter into an amendment to a riverwalk development agreement with Admiral's Wharf, LLC to facilitate the construction of a Riverwalk and public improvements adjacent to their proposed 133-unit residential building at 234 South Water Street. The Agreement will allow the City to adhere to their funding policy by providing up to $2,719,080, for the city's share of the cost to construct a riverwalk and public improvements. The City will receive a permanent public access easement in exchange for the contribution. 
	Text Field 2: The project will increase the tax base of the City, which allows for City services to be provided to residents throughout the City and/or allows for the reduction in the property tax burden for all residents.  In addition, this project will provide an accessible public access connection to the Milwaukee River and an extension of the Milwaukee Riverwalk System. The shores of the Milwaukee River are not reserved for those who can afford to live or work on them, but are free and open to all through projects such as this. 
	Text Field 3: All minority groups, of all levels of ability, will be positively impacted through the created opportunity to enjoy the benefits of a luxury, high-rise residential development. They can access the Milwaukee Riverwalk System and have access to the ground floor commercial activities proposed.

 In addition, included as part of the agreement and applying to the riverwalk project is a Human Resource Agreement that requires the development team to use their best efforts in the hiring of unemployed or underemployed RPP certified city residents at 40% of the total construction hours.  

In addition, the development team must use their best effort to hire certified SBE firms at 18% for professional services and 25% for the total of all construction contract costs.  Minority owned firms will play a meaningful role of the construction of this affordable residential development.  
	Text Field 4: When this residential project was originally approved in late 2019 and early 2020, the citizens of Milwaukee were offered two opportunities to weigh in on the design, at the City Plan Commission and at the Zoning Neighborhoods and Development Council Committee meeting. Harbor District, Inc., is a strong community partner that also engages with the residents on various issues, including Riverwalk development.
	Text Field 5: The City does not have a means to measure the impacts but it can be seen that overtime this new connection will bring additional users to the Riverwalk System.
	Text Field 6: The city currently addresses all complaints related to access as soon as they are received. We will continue to monitor access and address concerns as they arise.
	Text Field 9: Vanessa Koster, Deputy Commissioner
		2022-05-17T09:45:58-0500
	Vanessa Koster
	I am the author of this document


	Text Field 10: 5/17/2022


